ATIG CODE ADDITIONSAND ATIG CODE DESCRIPTION
CHANGESFROM MCFPV214TO

FARMBOOKSV3.0.2.0

ATIG OLD V214 MCFP NEW V3.0.2.0 FARMBOOKS

DESCRIPTIONS DESCRIPTIONS
0070 NONFARM UTILITIES NON-FARM UTILITIES
0080 NONFARM AUTO NON-FARM AUTO EXP
0154 GOATS
0155 LLAMAS
0350 PATRONAGE PATRONAGE DIVIDENDS
0620-1 DAIRY, RESALE
0654 GOATS
0655 LLAMAS
0670 GRAIN-HAY -FORAGE CROPS, RESALE
0690-1 MISCITEMS, RESALE
0720-1 DAIRY, PURCHASED
0730 SHEEP, PURCHASES SHEEP, PURCHASED
0770 GRAIN-HAY -FORAGE CROPS PURCH, RESALE
0790-1 MISC ITEMS, RESALE
0854 GOATS
0855 LLAMAS
0177 MILLET
0178 OTHER GRAINS
0235 HONEY
0259 OTHER
0361 PFC PAYMENTS DIRECT PAYMENTS
0391 MISCELLANEOUS INCOME PRODUCT REFUNDS
0392 PRODUCT REFUNDS FEE HUNTING
0393 OTHER
0804 LIGHT TRUCKS, VANS
0861 AUTOS AUTOS,CY CLES,AIRCRFT
0866 SWATHER SWATHERS
0671 CORN TRUCK CROPS, FRUITS
0672 GRAINS SORGHUM CORN

0673 SOYBEANS GRAIN SORGHUM



0674
0676
0677
0678
0679

0754
0755

0954
0955

0417

0468

0519

0526
0527

0566
0567

0904

0961
0966

0771
0772
0773
0774
0776
o777
0778
0779

0077

1021
1022
1023
1024
1025
1026
1027
1028
1029

2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

WHEAT

HAY AND FORAGE
VEGETABLES
TRUCK CROPS
NURSERY CROPS

WORK COMPENSATIONS

CONSULTING FEES

IRRIG. ELECTRICITY
WASTE DISPOSAL

AUTOS
SWATHER

CORN

GRAIN SORGHUM
SOYBEANS
WHEAT

HAY AND FORAGE
VEGETABLES
TRUCK CROPS
NURSERY CROPS

CURRENT LOAN

STOCKHOLDERS LOAN
INTERMEDIATE LOAN

LONG-TERM LOAN

CURRENT LOAN

NURSERY/VEGETABLES
WHEAT

ALFALFA

OTHER HAY AND FORAGE
SOYBEANS

GOATS
LLAMAS

GOATS
LLAMAS

WORK COMPENSATION
MANURE
CONS. FEES/'DAY LABOR

IRRIGATION DIESEL
IRRIGATION ELECTRIC

WASTE DISPOSAL
CELL PHONE

LIGHT TRUCKS, VANS

AUTOS, CYCLES, AIRCRFT
SWATHERS

TRUCK CROPS, FRUITS
CORN

GRAIN SORGHUM
NURSERY, VEGETABLES
WHEAT

ALFALFA

OTHER HAY & FORAGE
SOYBEANS

CELL PHONE

CURRENT LOAN
CURRENT I.T. LIAB.
CURRENT L.T. LIAB.
ACCOUNTSPAYABLE
ACCOUNTSPAYABLE
INTERMEDIATE LOAN
INTERMEDIATE LOAN
LONG-TERM LOAN
LOAN-TERM LOAN

CURRENT LOAN
CURRENT I.T. LIAB.
CURRENT L.T. LIAB.
ACCOUNTSPAYABLE
ACCOUNTSPAYABLE



2026 STOCKHOLDERS LOAN INTERMEDIATE LOAN

2027 INTERMEDIATE LOAN INTERMEDIATE LOAN
2028 LONG-TERM LOAN
2029 LONG-TERM LOAN LOAN-TERM LOAN
1061 CURRENT A/R CURRENT A/R

1062 CURRENT A/R

1063 CURRENT A/R

1064 CURRENT A/R

1065 DEFERRED PATR REFUND CURRENT A/R

1066 STOCKHOLDERS A/R INTERMEDIATE A/R
1067 INTERMEDIATE A/R INTERMEDIATE A/R
1068 LONG-TERM A/R
1069 LONG-TERM A/R LONG-TERM A/R
2061 CURRENT A/R CURRENT A/R

2062 CURRENT A/R

2063 CURRENT A/R

2064 CURRENT A/R

2065 CURRENT A/R

2066 STOCKHOLDERS A/R INTERMEDIATE A/R
2067 INTERMEDIATE STOCK INTERMEDIATE A/R
2068 LONG-TERM A/R
2069 LONG TERM STOCK LONG-TERM A/R
1101 LIENS-NONFARM R/E NF LOANS

1102 NF LOANS

1103 NF LOANS

1104 NF LOANS

1105 NF LOANS

1106 NF LOANS

1107 NF LOANS

1108 NF LOANS

1109 NF LOANS

2101 LOAN PAYMENTS NF LOANS

2102 NF LOANS

2103 NF LOANS

2104 NF LOANS

2105 NF LOANS

2106 NF LOANS

2107 NF LOANS

2108 NF LOANS

2109 NF LOANS

The description for the ATI of 073 for the ATIG of 0732 needs to be changed from “ SHEEP,
PURCHASES’ to “SHEEP, PURCHASED”. That is, the ATIG of 0732 should be listed with

ATIG code of 0731. ATIG maintenance for 102, 202, 106, 206, 110, and 210 has been changed to not
allow changes to the g code.



