ATIG CODE ADDITIONS AND ATIG CODE DESCRIPTION CHANGES FROM MCFP V2.1.4 TO FARMBOOKS V3.0.2.0

ATIG	OLD V2.1.4 MCFP DESCRIPTIONS	NEW V3.0.2.0 FARMBOOKS DESCRIPTIONS
0070 0080	NONFARM UTILITIES NONFARM AUTO	NON-FARM UTILITIES NON-FARM AUTO EXP
0154 0155		GOATS LLAMAS
0350	PATRONAGE	PATRONAGE DIVIDENDS
0620-1		DAIRY, RESALE
0654 0655		GOATS LLAMAS
0670	GRAIN-HAY-FORAGE	CROPS, RESALE
0690-1		MISC ITEMS, RESALE
0720-1		DAIRY, PURCHASED
0730	SHEEP, PURCHASES	SHEEP, PURCHASED
0770	GRAIN-HAY-FORAGE	CROPS PURCH, RESALE
0790-1		MISC ITEMS, RESALE
0854 0855		GOATS LLAMAS
0177 0178		MILLET OTHER GRAINS
0235		HONEY
0259		OTHER
0361	PFC PAYMENTS	DIRECT PAYMENTS
0391 0392 0393	MISCELLANEOUS INCOME PRODUCT REFUNDS	PRODUCT REFUNDS FEE HUNTING OTHER
0804		LIGHT TRUCKS, VANS
0861 0866	AUTOS SWATHER	AUTOS,CYCLES,AIRCRFT SWATHERS
0671 0672 0673	CORN GRAINS SORGHUM SOYBEANS	TRUCK CROPS, FRUITS CORN GRAIN SORGHUM

0674 0676 0677 0678 0679	WHEAT HAY AND FORAGE VEGETABLES TRUCK CROPS NURSERY CROPS	NURSERY/VEGETABLES WHEAT ALFALFA OTHER HAY AND FORAGE SOYBEANS
0754 0755		GOATS LLAMAS
0954 0955		GOATS LLAMAS
0417	WORK COMPENSATIONS	WORK COMPENSATION
0468		MANURE
0519	CONSULTING FEES	CONS. FEES/DAY LABOR
0526 0527		IRRIGATION DIESEL IRRIGATION ELECTRIC
0566 0567	IRRIG. ELECTRICITY WASTE DISPOSAL	WASTE DISPOSAL CELL PHONE
0904		LIGHT TRUCKS, VANS
0961 0966	AUTOS SWATHER	AUTOS, CYCLES, AIRCRFT SWATHERS
0771 0772 0773 0774 0776 0777 0778	CORN GRAIN SORGHUM SOYBEANS WHEAT HAY AND FORAGE VEGETABLES TRUCK CROPS NURSERY CROPS	TRUCK CROPS, FRUITS CORN GRAIN SORGHUM NURSERY, VEGETABLES WHEAT ALFALFA OTHER HAY & FORAGE SOYBEANS
0077		CELL PHONE
1021 1022 1023 1024 1025	CURRENT LOAN	CURRENT LOAN CURRENT I.T. LIAB. CURRENT L.T. LIAB. ACCOUNTS PAYABLE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
1026 1027 1028 1029	STOCKHOLDERS LOAN INTERMEDIATE LOAN LONG-TERM LOAN	INTERMEDIATE LOAN INTERMEDIATE LOAN LONG-TERM LOAN LOAN-TERM LOAN
2021 2022 2023 2024 2025	CURRENT LOAN	CURRENT LOAN CURRENT I.T. LIAB. CURRENT L.T. LIAB. ACCOUNTS PAYABLE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

2026 2027 2028 2029	STOCKHOLDERS LOAN INTERMEDIATE LOAN LONG-TERM LOAN	INTERMEDIATE LOAN INTERMEDIATE LOAN LONG-TERM LOAN LOAN-TERM LOAN
1061 1062 1063 1064 1065	CURRENT A/R DEFERRED PATR REFUND	CURRENT A/R CURRENT A/R CURRENT A/R CURRENT A/R CURRENT A/R
1066 1067 1068	STOCKHOLDERS A/R INTERMEDIATE A/R	INTERMEDIATE A/R INTERMEDIATE A/R LONG-TERM A/R
1069	LONG-TERM A/R	LONG-TERM A/R
2061 2062 2063 2064 2065	CURRENT A/R	CURRENT A/R CURRENT A/R CURRENT A/R CURRENT A/R CURRENT A/R
2066 2067 2068	STOCKHOLDERS A/R INTERMEDIATE STOCK	INTERMEDIATE A/R INTERMEDIATE A/R LONG-TERM A/R
2069	LONG TERM STOCK	LONG-TERM A/R
1101 1102 1103 1104 1105 1106 1107 1108 1109	LIENS-NONFARM R/E	NF LOANS
2101 2102 2103 2104 2105 2106 2107 2108 2109	LOAN PAYMENTS	NF LOANS

The description for the ATI of 073 for the ATIG of 0732 needs to be changed from "SHEEP, PURCHASES" to "SHEEP, PURCHASED". That is, the ATIG of 0732 should be listed with ATIG code of 0731. ATIG maintenance for 102, 202, 106, 206, 110, and 210 has been changed to not allow changes to the g code.